2005.00.18 10:30:47 Kansas Corporation Greathicks 787 Sween K. Doffe

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before:

Brian Moline, Chair Robert Krehbiel, Commissioner Michael Moffett, Commissioner STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

NOV 1 7 2005

Judan Thayfor Docket Room

		•
In the Matter of a General Investigation)	
Addressing Requirements for Designation)	Docket No. 06-GIMT-446-GIT
of Eligible Telecommunications Carriers.)	

ADDITION TO SERVICE LIST FOR ALLTEL KANSAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Comes now Alltel Kansas Limited Partnership ("Alltel"), and supplements its entry of appearance, which was filed on November 14, 2005.

1. In addition to the individuals listed in Alltel's entry of appearance, please direct all correspondence, pleadings, orders, and testimony in this proceeding to the following:

Mr. Rohan Ranaraja Alltel Communications One Allied Drive Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 501/905-6037 rohan.ranaraha@alltel.com

Respectfully submitted,

Mark P. Johnson

Trina R. LeRiche #18697

James M. Kirkland # 18792

Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100

Kansas City, Missouri 64111

(816) 460-2400

(816) 531-7545 (facsimile)

mjohnson@sonnenschein.com

tleriche@sonnenschein.com

jkirkland@sonnenschein.com

ATTORNEYS FOR ALLTEL KANSAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served this 17th day of November, 2005, by United States mail, first class, postage prepaid, on the following:

Eva Powers Assistant General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 6604-4027

David Springe C. Steven Rarrick Citizens' Utility Ratepayer Board 1500 SW Arrowhead Road Topeka, KS 66604

Bruce A. Ney
Timothy S. Pickering
Melanie N. Sawyer
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co., d/b/a SBC
220 E. Sixth Street
Topeka, KS 66603

Attorney for Alltel Kansas Limited Partnership

VERIFICATION

STATE OF MISSOURI)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF JACKSON)	

Comes now James M. Kirkland, being of lawful age and duly sworn, and who swears and affirms as follows:

- 1. My name is James M. Kikrland and I am an attorney for Alltel Kansas Limited Partnership.
- 2. I am authorized by Alltel Kansas Limited Partnership to execute and verify the foregoing on its behalf.
- 3. I have reviewed the foregoing, and its contents are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Further affiant sayeth not.

James M. Kirkland

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this Total day of November, 2005.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

KAREN M. STALKER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
Jackson County

My Commission Expires: April 20, 2006